



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 384/2024

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. Vishal Lamba, Proxy Counsel

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

CM APPL. 28511/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 384/2024, CM APPL. 28510/2024 (stay), CM APPL. 28512/2024 (delay of 10 days) & CM APPL. 28513/2024 (delay of 8 days (RF))

3. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellants on account of the arguing counsel being in some personal difficulty.
4. At request, list on 22.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 14, 2024

kk