



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 384/2024 and CM APPL. 28510/2024 (Stay)

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Mr. Vijay Sharma
and Mr. Vishal Lamba, Advocates.

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr. Gaurav
Verma, Advocate for R-1 *via* video-
conferencing.

Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

CM APPL. 28512/2024

1. The present application has been filed by the appellants under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
4. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 28513/2024

5. The present application has been filed by the appellants under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking condonation of delay in



re-filing the appeal.

6. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
7. Delay in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
8. The application is disposed of.

LPA 384/2024

9. Notice issued.
10. Mr.Gaurav Verma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.
11. On taking steps, let service be effected upon respondent No. 2, returnable on 19.09.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 22, 2024/uk