



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL.28510/2024

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Advocate with
appellants in person

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr.
Gaurav Verma, Advocates for R-
1/Bank
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) with Mr.
Vishal Chanda, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

1. Mr. Udit Malik, learned Additional Standing Counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.
2. Renotify on 16.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/rk