



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Advocate

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK
LTD. & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Verma and Mr.
Rajesh Srivastava, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are directed to place on record short notes of their respective written submissions not exceeding five pages each after exchanging a copy with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

2. Renotify on 24 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)