



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Adv.  
Petitioners in person.

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr.  
Gaurav Verma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**24.02.2025**

1. Written submissions filed by the parties are stated to be under objections.
2. Written submissions, if within 7 pages, shall be permitted to be placed on record.
3. Re-notify on 26 May 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2025/an**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*