



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024**

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr.S. K. Kaushik, Mr.Vishal
Lamba, Mr.Vikas Tomar and
Mr.Sachin Singh Sikarwar,
Advs.

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Gaurav Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

At the joint request of the learned counsels for the parties, re-list
on 25th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 26, 2025/sg/SJ

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)