



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 384/2024, CM APPL. 28510/2024
SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.Appellant
Through: Mr. SK Kaushik, Adv.
versus
THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. The instant Letter Patent Appeal is directed against the Order/Judgment dated 22.02.2024 passed by the learned Single Judge dismissing the writ petition primarily on the ground that the Respondent no.1 against whom the relief is sought is not an instrumentality of the State amenable to the writ jurisdiction of the Court.
2. To have a better understanding of the case, it is necessary to examine the Memorandum of Association ["MoA"] of the Bank. The Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are therefore directed to file their entire MoAs within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List on 06.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/neha