



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 267/2024

SATYAPAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashu Bhiduri, Ms. Swapnam
Prakash Singh, Ms. Shabana Hussain, Mr.
Rishabh, & Mr. Ankit Bhati, Advs.

versus

THE DELHI STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED AND
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Mr. Gaurav
Verma, Advs for R-1.

3

+ LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K Kaushik, Adv.

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Mr. Gaurav
Verma, Advs for R-1.
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC(Civil) with
Ms. Harshita Nathrami, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent-bank submits that presently the bank does not have a copy of its Memorandum of Association, as the bank was established way back in the year 1921.



2. Be that as it may. The responsible officer (Company Secretary, if any) Respondent-bank is directed to file an affidavit to this effect.
3. List these cases on 04.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/hk