



\$~10 & 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 267/2024

**SATYAPAL SINGH**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Ashu Bidhuri, Adv. with  
Mr.Swapnam Prakash Singh,  
Ms.Shabana Hussain and Ms.Shivani  
Bansal, Advs.

versus

**THE DELHI STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv for R-1.  
Ms.Meenakshi Sharma, SO & Mr.Samar,  
Sr.Assistant for R-2/RCS.

**11.**

+ LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024

**SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Adv. with Ms.Megha  
Thomas, Adv.

versus

**THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv for R-1.  
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel  
(Civil) GNCTD with Ms. Harshita  
Nathrani, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

**04.02.2026**

%

List on 23.03.2026.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**FEBRUARY 4, 2026**

*“shailndra”*