



\$~18 & 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**(18)**  
+ **LPA 267/2024**

SATYAPAL SINGH .....Appellant  
Through:

versus

THE DELHI STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED AND  
ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr. Rahul  
Kumar, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. Sagar Khanna, Section Officer  
for R-2 (RCS).

**AND**

**(19)**  
+ **LPA 384/2024 & CM APPL. 28510/2024**

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS. ....Appellants  
Through:

versus

THE DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.  
& ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava and Mr. Rahul  
Kumar, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. Aryaman Vachera, Advocate for  
Mr. Sameer Vashisht- Standing  
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**



%

**ORDER**  
**23.03.2026**

List on 21.05.2026.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MARCH 23, 2026/ 'A'**